



# VAIBHAV GLOBAL LIMITED

**Ref: VGL/CS/2023/117**

**Date: 31<sup>st</sup> October, 2023**

**National Stock Exchange of  
India Limited (NSE)**

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra, Mumbai – 400 051

**Symbol: VAIBHAVGBL**

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001

**Scrip Code: 532156**

**Subject: Newspaper Publication – Record Date**

Dear Sir / Madam,

With respect to captioned subject, please find enclosed copy of newspaper publication, published in Financial Express (English edition) and Business Remedies (Hindi edition) on 31<sup>st</sup> October, 2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly

**For Vaibhav Global Limited**

**Sushil Sharma**

**Company Secretary**

## Vaibhav Global Limited

Regd. Off.: K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur- 302004  
Phone: 91-141-2601020; Fax: 91-141-2605077; CIN: L36911RJ1989PLC004945  
Email: investor\_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website: www.vaibhavglobal.com

### NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR THE PURPOSE OF 2<sup>nd</sup> INTERIM DIVIDEND

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to provisions of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules made thereunder and in accordance with SEBI Regulations, the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Monday, 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2023 has declared the 2<sup>nd</sup> Interim Dividend for the Financial Year 2023-24 and the record date for the purpose of said dividend shall be Tuesday, 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2023. The said dividend shall be credited/dispensed within 30 days from the date of declaration.

SEBI has stipulated that all listed companies shall use approved mode of payment viz direct credit, NEFT, RTGS, 'payable-at-par' warrants/ cheques etc. for the purpose of making payments to the shareholders. All the shareholders are requested to immediately update their Bank Account No., if the same has not been updated with the Company's share transfer agent or the depository participant, as the case may be. Please keep your updated email ID registered with the Company/ Depository Participant to receive timely communication.

This notice may be accessed on Company's website i.e www.vaibhavglobal.com and also on Stock Exchange websites i.e www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

For Vaibhav Global Limited

Sd/-

Sushil Sharma (Company Secretary)

FCS: 6535

Place : Jaipur

Date : 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

## SBI Stressed Assets Management Branch Chennai - 600 008

### COMMERCIAL SPACE FOR SALE

(Under SARFAESI Act)

**30 Acres 64 Cents of Industrial Land with Building at Jagaveerapandiapuram Village, Ottapidaram Tk, Tuticorin, Tamil Nadu is for E-Auction sale on 18.11.2023**

Reserve Price: ₹ 19,72,00,000/- ; EMD: ₹ 1,97,20,000/-

For further details please visit

<https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp> & <https://sbi.co.in>

Contact: B.Sindu, AGM (Mob: 8838338084/9952994234)

### "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

## LIMITED

Hyderabad - 500 033, Telangana.  
Website: www.moldtekgroup.com

### HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2023

₹ in Lakhs (Except for EPS)

Period	Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue	4049.46	3774.37	3505.00	7823.83	6441.43	14880.30
Profit before Tax	1096.26	845.34	911.58	1941.60	1330.90	3882.04
Profit after Tax	1096.26	845.34	911.58	1941.60	1330.90	3882.04
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	7.55	813.11	628.47	685.00	1441.58	994.64
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	8.33	649.25	799.11	924.40	1448.36	1241.36
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	4.85	567.82	567.82	564.85	567.82	564.85
	0.29	2.87	2.21	2.43	5.08	3.52
	0.08	2.82	2.18	2.37	5.00	3.45

Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for investors at [www.moldtekgroup.com](http://www.moldtekgroup.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For Mold-Tek Technologies Limited

Sd/- J. Lakshmana Rao

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00649702

## ted

5132

396195, Gujarat

Website: www.upl-ltd.com

### FINANCIAL RESULTS ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in Crores)

## NOTICE



NOTICE is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996, the unaudited half-yearly financial results of the schemes of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund for the half year ended September 30, 2023 is hosted on the website of the Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund viz. [www.kotakmf.com](http://www.kotakmf.com)

For Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited  
Investment Manager - Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund

Mumbai  
October 30, 2023

Sd/-  
Nilesh Shah  
Managing Director

Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to:

**Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited**

CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009 (Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund)

6th Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off: Western Express Highway,  
Goregaon - Mulund Link Road, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097.

Phone Number: 18003091490 / 044-40229101 • Email: [mutual@kotak.com](mailto:mutual@kotak.com) • Website: [kotakmf.com](http://kotakmf.com)

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.



## THE ANUP ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN: L29306GJ2017PLC099085

Regd. Office: Behind 66 KV Elec. Sub Station, Odhav Road, Ahmedabad-382415

Tel. No: 079-22870622; Fax No: 079-22870642; Website: [www.anupengg.com](http://www.anupengg.com); Email: [investorconnect@anupengg.com](mailto:investorconnect@anupengg.com)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2023

[Rs. in Lakhs except per share data]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	14,140.86	12,570.46	10,120.63	26,711.32	15,336.00	41,258.02
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,920.03	2,498.63	1,751.27	5,418.66	2,404.61	6,999.82
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,920.03	2,498.63	1,751.27	5,418.66	2,404.61	6,999.82
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,171.62	1,856.37	1,292.55	4,027.99	1,808.63	5,143.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,168.60	1,858.53	1,291.47	4,027.13	1,806.47	5,151.62
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	991.12	990.62	988.12	991.12	988.12	989.62
7	Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						42778.46
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	Basic : (Rs.)	21.92	18.74	13.08	40.66	18.30
	Diluted : (Rs.)	21.71	18.62	12.99	40.33	18.18	51.68

### Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue	14,244.03	12,667.16	10,198.75	26,911.19	15,453.86	41,573.40
Profit before Tax	2,990.54	2,595.63	1,829.51	5,586.17	2,523.07	7,319.85
Profit after Tax	2,242.13	1,953.37	1,370.79	4,195.50	1,927.09	5,463.03
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	(3.02)	2.16	(1.08)	(0.86)	(2.16)	8.62
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	2,239.11	1,955.53	1,369.71	4,194.64	1,924.93	5,471.65

Note: Previous period figures have been regrouped/ re-classified, wherever necessary, to confirm to current period's classification.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.anupengg.com](http://www.anupengg.com).

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 30<sup>th</sup> October 2023

For The Anup Engineering Limited

Sanjay S. Lalbhai

Chairman

DIN: 00008329

## PPFAS Mutual Fund

PPFAS Asset Management Private Limited

(Investment Manager to PPFAS Mutual Fund)

Registered Office: - 81/82, 8th Floor, Sakhar Bhavan, Ramnath Goenka Marg,

230 Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, Maharashtra, INDIA. Tel.: 91 22 6140 6555 Fax: 91 22 6140 6590.

E-mail: [mf@ppfas.com](mailto:mf@ppfas.com). Website: [www.amc.ppfas.com](http://www.amc.ppfas.com) CIN No: - U65100MH2011PTC220623

### NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI) OF PPFAS MUTUAL FUND ('THE FUND').

#### CHANGES IN THE VALUATION POLICY

NOTICE is hereby given that PPFAS Trustee Company Private Limited (The Trustee to PPFAS Mutual Fund) and PPFAS Asset Management Private Limited (Investment manager to PPFAS Mutual Fund) has approved the following changes w.e.f. **October 27, 2023** to the Valuation policy of the Fund. The revised valuation policy is uploaded on the website of the PPFAS AMC ([www.amc.ppfas.com](http://www.amc.ppfas.com)).

The following additions have been made to "9.4 - Valuation of Other securities".

Security Type	Valuation Methodology
Units of Corporate Debt Market Development Fund (CDMDF),	Units of CDMDF, an Alternative Investment Fund (AIF) shall be valued based on the latest Net Asset Value ("NAV") per unit declared by the Investment Manager of CDMDF.

The relevant sections of SAI shall stand modified in accordance with the above.

This addendum shall form an integral part of the SAI as amended from time to time. All other features, terms and conditions mentioned in the SAI remain unchanged.

For PPFAS Asset Management Private Limited  
(Investment Manager to PPFAS Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai

Sd/-

## डीएलएफ का मुनाफा दूसरी तिमाही में 31 प्रतिशत बढ़ा

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/नई दिल्ली। रियल एस्टेट क्षेत्र की प्रमुख कंपनी डीएलएफ ने बताया कि चालू वित्त वर्ष की दूसरी तिमाही में उसका एकीकृत शुद्ध लाभ 31 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 622.78 करोड़ रुपये हो गया। कंपनी ने एक साल पहले की समान अवधि में 477.04 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध लाभ दर्ज किया था। डीएलएफ ने शेयर बाजार को बताया कि जुलाई-सितंबर तिमाही में उसकी कुल आय साल भर पहले के 1,360.30 करोड़ रुपये से बढ़कर 1,476.42 करोड़ रुपये हो गई। समीक्षाधीन तिमाही में कंपनी का शुद्ध लाभ 946.61 करोड़ रुपये से बढ़कर 1,149.78 करोड़ रुपये हो गया। चालू वित्त वर्ष के पहले छह



महीनों में डीएलएफ की कुल आय बढ़कर 2,998.13 करोड़ रुपये हो गई, जो पिछले साल की इसी अवधि में 2,876.78 करोड़ रुपये थी। डीएलएफ ने एक बयान में कहा कि जुलाई-सितंबर अवधि में उसकी बिक्री बुकिंग 2,228 करोड़ रुपये रही।

## एलटी फूड्स का दूसरी तिमाही में शुद्ध लाभ 65 प्रतिशत बढ़ा



### LT Foods

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/नई दिल्ली। खाद्यान्न कंपनी एलटी फूड्स लिमिटेड ने कहा कि घरेलू और विदेशी बाजारों में विस्तार की वजह से चालू वित्त वर्ष की दूसरी तिमाही में उसका एकीकृत शुद्ध लाभ 64.86 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 157.26 करोड़ रुपये हो गया। बासमती चावल ब्रांड- दावत और रॉयल का मालिकाना हक रखने वाली एलटी फूड्स लिमिटेड ने एक नियामकीय सूचना में बताया कि एक साल पहले जुलाई-सितंबर तिमाही में उसे 95.39 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध लाभ हुआ था। समीक्षाधीन तिमाही में कंपनी की परिचालन आय 14.66 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 1,977.78 करोड़ रुपये हो गयी जो साल भर

पहले 1,724.83 करोड़ रुपये थी। सितंबर तिमाही में उसका कुल खर्च 11.94 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 1,792.33 करोड़ रुपये हो गया।

सितंबर तिमाही में इसकी कुल आय सालाना आधार पर 15.02 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 1,991.81 करोड़ रुपये हो गई। एलटी फूड्स के प्रबंध निदेशक और मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी अश्विनी अरोड़ा ने कहा, "भारत और अंतर्राष्ट्रीय बाजारों में अपनी उपस्थिति बढ़ाने की कोशिशों के पर्याप्त नतीजे मिले हैं। वित्त वर्ष 2023-24 की पहली छमाही में हमारा कुल कारोबार 13 प्रतिशत और शुद्ध लाभ 55 प्रतिशत बढ़ा है।"

## सेंसेक्स 329 अंक चढ़ा



शोध प्रमुख विनोद नयर ने कहा, "घरेलू बाजार में यूरोपीय एवं एशियाई बाजारों के उत्साह की झलक दिखाई दी। पिछले सप्ताह भारी बिकवाली के बाद शेयर बाजार में उछाल आया है। इसकी वजह कच्चे तेल की कीमतों में गिरावट के साथ कंपनियों के दूसरी तिमाही के नतीजे हैं।"

शेयर बाजार के आंकड़ों के मुताबिक, विदेशी संस्थागत निवेशकों (एफआईआई) ने शु वार को 1,500.13 करोड़ रुपये के शेयर बेचे थे।

एफआईआई इस महीने अबतक भारतीय शेयर बाजारों से 20,300 करोड़ रुपये की निकासी कर चुके हैं। इसका मुख्य कारण अमेरिकी बॉन्ड प्रतिफल में तेज वृद्धि और इजरारल-हमास संघर्ष की वजह से पैदा हुई अनिश्चितता है। शेयर बाजारों में तेजी का यह लगातार दूसरा सत्र रहा। शु वार को भी संसेक्स 634.65 अंक उछलकर 63,782.80 अंक पर बंद हुआ था, जबकि निपटी 190 अंक बढ़कर 19,047.25 पर पहुंच गया था।

में प्रमुख आर्थिक आंकड़े आने के पहले कारोबारी सप्ताह की शुरुआत मिलेजुले रुख के साथ हुई। वहीं यूरोपीय बाजारों में तेजी का माहौल बना हुआ है। एशियाई बाजारों में दक्षिण कोरिया का कॉस्पी, चीन का शंघाई कम्पोजिट और हांगकांग का हैंगसेंग बढ़त के साथ बंद हुए जबकि जापान के निक्की में गिरावट आई।

यूरोप के बाजार दोपहर के सत्र में बढ़त के साथ कारोबार कर रहे थे। शक्रवार को अधिकांश अमेरिकी बाजार गिरावट के साथ बंद हुए थे। इस बीच, अंतरराष्ट्रीय तेल मानक ब्रेंट कूड 1.55 प्रतिशत गिरकर 89.18 डॉलर प्रति बैरल पर आ गया। जियोजीत फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेज के

### प्रबंधन के आदेश से सूचना

बिजनेस रेमेडीज के सभी पृष्ठों पर प्रकाशित खबर से प्रभावित होकर किसी भी प्रकार का निवेश या अन्य किसी भी प्रकार का निर्णय नहीं लें। अगर कोई ऐसा करता है तो इसकी समस्त जिम्मेदारी निर्णय लेने वाले के स्वयं की होगी। किसी भी प्रकार के नुकसान के लिए बिजनेस रेमेडीज जिम्मेदार नहीं होगा।

**वैभव ग्लोबल लिमिटेड**  
पंजीकृत कार्यालय : क-6बी, फतेह टीबा, आदर्श नगर, जयपुर-302004  
फोन : 91-141-2601020; फैक्स : 91-141-2605077; CIN : L36911RJ1989PLC004945  
ई-मेल : investor\_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; वेबसाइट : www.vaibhavglobal.com

**द्वितीय अंतरिम लाभों के उद्देश्य के लिए रिकॉर्ड तिथि की सूचना**

एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 91 के प्रावधानों व इसके तहत बनाये गये नियमों एवं सेबी नियमों के अनुसार सूचित किया जाता है कि सोमवार, 30 अक्टूबर, 2023 को आयोजित बैठक में निदेशक मण्डल द्वारा वित्तीय वर्ष 2023-24 हेतु घोषित द्वितीय अंतरिम लाभों के उद्देश्य से रिकॉर्ड तिथि मंगलवार, 7 नवम्बर, 2023 होगी। उपरोक्त अंतरिम लाभों घोषित करने की तारीख से 30 दिनों के भीतर जमा/प्रेषित किया जाएगा।

सेबी ने निर्धारित किया है कि सभी सूचीबद्ध कंपनियों शेयर धारकों को भुगतान करने के उद्देश्य से प्रत्यक्ष भुगतान, एनईएफटी, आरटीजीएस, 'पेयबल-एट-पार' वारंट्स/चेक्स इत्यादि के भुगतान के लिए अनुमोदित माध्यम का उपयोग करेंगी। सभी शेयर धारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे तुरन्त अपने बैंक खाता संख्या को कंपनी के शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट या डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिभागी के साथ अपडेट करें।

समय पर सूचना प्राप्त करने के लिए कृपया अपनी नवीनतम ई-मेल आईडी को कंपनी/डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिभागी के साथ पंजीकृत करें।

यह जानकारी कम्पनी की वेबसाइट अर्थात् [www.vaibhavglobal.com](http://www.vaibhavglobal.com) और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट अर्थात् [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) और [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

स्थान : जयपुर  
दिनांक : 30 अक्टूबर, 2023

कृते वैभव ग्लोबल लिमिटेड  
हस्ताक्षर  
सुशील शर्मा (कंपनी सचिव)  
FCS: 6535

\* यह सूचना अंग्रेजी प्रारूप का रूपांतरण है।

INDEX	Above/ Below	Conf.	Normal Target			On Trending times.			
			T1	T2	T3	T4	T5	T6	
NIFTY Spot	For BUY Above	19,175	19,196	19,213	19,230	19,254	19,268	19,318	19,373
	For SELL Below	19,107	19,086	19,069	19,052	19,028	19,014	18,964	18,909
Bk.Nifty Spot	For BUY Above	43,122	43,173	43,214	43,255	43,314	43,349	43,471	43,604
	For SELL Below	42,957	42,906	42,865	42,823	42,765	42,729	42,608	42,474

Data based on previous day closing

Source: VAISHALI KALA